

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:**  
Slurry Seal Project Project, District 4 and District 5

Advertised: May 3, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-23)

Addenda: 1(5/24/16), 2(5/31/16), 3(6/2/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2016

PROJECT No. C5-0009 and C5-0010

	Company Name	Base Bid Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 1 Subtotal	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,210,500.00	40,000.00	\$2,250,500.00
1	Pavement Coating Co.	1,803,720.00	22,230.00	\$1,825,950.00
2	American Asphalt South, Inc.	2,273,284.00	27,200.00	\$2,300,484.00
3	Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc.	2,776,296.00	28,005.00	\$2,804,301.00
4	All American Asphalt	1,885,572.10	28,005.00	NON RESPONSIVE
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$2,184,718.03</i>	<i>\$26,360.00</i>	<i>\$2,310,245.00</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: May 3, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-23)**

**Addenda: 1(5/24/16), 2(5/31/16), 3(6/2/16)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2016**

**PROJECT No. C5-0009 and C5-0010**

<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Pavement Coating Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	111,000.00	111,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	74,000.00	74,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	440	240.00	105,600.00	219.00	96,360.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	170	240.00	40,800.00	219.00	37,230.00
6	375022	SCREENINGS	SQYD	395,200	1.50	592,800.00	1.05	414,960.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,500	4.00	10,000.00	2.20	5,500.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	226,000	0.30	67,800.00	0.22	49,720.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,000	2.50	7,500.00	2.20	6,600.00
10	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
11	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	3,700	200.00	740,000.00	160.00	592,000.00
12	013702	ASPHALT REJUVENATING EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)	TON	530	700.00	371,000.00	895.00	474,350.00

<b>Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-12</b>						<b>2,210,500.00</b>		<b>1,803,720.00</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Reche Canyon Road-Rumble Strip)</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Pavement Coating Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
13	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,800.00	11,800.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
14	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
15	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	3,200	5.00	16,000.00	1.10	3,520.00
16	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	3,200	1.00	3,200.00	3.15	10,080.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,500	0.50	3,250.00	0.28	1,820.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	300	2.50	750.00	2.20	660.00

<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 13-18</b>						<b>40,000.00</b>		<b>22,230.00</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-18</b>						<b>2,250,500.00</b>		<b>1,825,950.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: May 3, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-23)**

**Addenda: 1(5/24/16), 2(5/31/16), 3(6/2/16)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2016**

**PROJECT No. C5-0009 and C5-0010**

Base Bid					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337		3 Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe, Springs, CA 90670	
					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	228,000.00	228,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	19,800.00	19,800.00	43,200.00	43,200.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	440	248.00	109,120.00	265.80	116,952.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	170	302.00	51,340.00	295.50	50,235.00
6	375022	SCREENINGS	SQYD	395,200	1.27	501,904.00	1.38	545,376.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,500	2.20	5,500.00	3.75	9,375.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	226,000	0.22	49,720.00	0.18	40,680.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,000	2.20	6,600.00	2.75	8,250.00
10	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
11	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	3,700	205.50	760,350.00	242.94	898,878.00
12	013702	ASPHALT REJUVENATING EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)	TON	530	715.00	378,950.00	1,395.00	739,350.00

<b>Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-12</b>						<b>2,273,284.00</b>		<b>2,776,296.00</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Reche Canyon Road-Rumble Strip)					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337		3 Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe, Springs, CA 90670	
					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE

13	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
15	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	3,200	1.10	3,520.00	2.20	7,040.00
16	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	3,200	3.50	11,200.00	3.30	10,560.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,500	0.28	1,820.00	0.31	2,015.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	300	2.20	660.00	3.30	990.00

<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 13-18</b>						<b>27,200.00</b>		<b>28,005.00</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-18</b>						<b>2,300,484.00</b>		<b>2,804,301.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: May 3, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-23)**

**Addenda: 1(5/24/16), 2(5/31/16), 3(6/2/16)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2016**

**PROJECT No. C5-0009 and C5-0010**

<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878</b>			
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>		
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00		
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	42,500.00	42,500.00		
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00		
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	440	221.94	97,653.60		
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	170	297.85	50,634.50		
6	375022	SCREENINGS	SQYD	395,200	1.17	462,384.00		
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,500	2.80	7,000.00		
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	226,000	0.15	33,900.00		
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,000	3.95	11,850.00		
10	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00		
11	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	3,700	145.00	536,500.00		
12	013702	ASPHALT REJUVENATING EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)	TON	530	655.00	347,150.00		

<b>Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-12</b>						<b>1,885,572.10</b>		
--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Reche Canyon Road-Rumble Strip)</b>					<b>4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878</b>			
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>		

13	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
14	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00		
15	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	3,200	0.65	2,080.00		
16	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	3,200	3.25	10,400.00		
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,500	0.50	3,250.00		
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	300	3.50	1,050.00		

<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 13-18</b>						<b>28,780.00</b>		
--	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	--

<b>Project Total Items 1-18</b>					<b>NON RESPONSIVE</b>			
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	--	--

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Slurry Seal Project Project, District 4 and District 5

**Project No.** C5-009 and C5-0010

**Apparent Responsive  
Low Bidder:** **Pavement Coating Company**

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Safe USA, Inc. Ontario, CA 91762 Lic. No. 874085 DIR No. 1000000311	Striping and Stripe Removal 2, 7, 8, 9, 15, 17, 18